Form PTO-1595	+   <b>                                   </b>	41848 61444 60181 1104 1881	LLC DEDARTMEN	IT OF COMMEDCE		
(Rev. 10/02)				IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102752	9601				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-24-04		2. Name and address	• • •	(ies) ⊆		
		Name: AAF-McQuay Inc.				
		Internal Address: _A	Delaware Corpora			
		internal Address		2 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				SA 3		
Assignment	Merger			9 =		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 103	300 Ormsby Park P	lace, #600		
REQUEST FOR CORR	-			<i>I</i> -		
Other_ASSIGNMENT RECOR	DED.ON					
REEL/FRAME 011179/	U53 <i>1</i>	City: Louisville	State:_KY_Zi	p:_40220		
Execution Date: 07/25/2000		A 1.00 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🗾 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	• •					
If this document is being filed toge				n is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/438,960 B. Patent No.(s) 6,596,205						
10/438,997						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:John F. Salazar		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00				
MIDDLETON R	EUTLINGER	✓ Enclosed				
memai Address	<b></b>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Additionized to be	charged to depo	sit account		
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Wi	lliamson Tower	8. Deposit account num	nber:			
Street Address: 2500 Brown & WI						
			*.4*			
City:_LouisvilleState:_KY_Zip:	40202					
onyZip:						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	^	$\wedge$				
	(J	1)				
John F. Salazar, Reg. No. 39,35	3	Mu VI N	May 18,	2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

05/25/2004 LMUELLER 00000151 10438960

01 FC:8021

120.00 OP/

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0837** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

AND WHEREAS, AAF-McQUAY INC., a corporation, with offices at 10300 Ormsby Park Place, #600, Louisville, Kentucky, 40220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in an ARRANGEMENT FOR FORMING A LAYERED FIBROUS MAT OF VARIED POROSITY and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said AAF-McQUAY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said AAF-McQUAY, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0838

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said AAF-McQUAY, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said AAF-McQUAY, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to AAF-McQUAY, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

EXECUTED and delivered on this <u>25</u>	day of Luly	_, 2000.
		_
	Suma no Cho	
	Kyung Ju Choi	

STATE OF KENTUCKY	)	
	)	SS:
<b>COUNTY OF JEFFERSON</b>	)	

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

On this <u>25</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kyung-Ju Choi to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Hafricia O Shafeh Notary Public

1

My commission expires:  $\frac{1}{100}$  30, 2000

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0839